WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2 .

1. CONTRACTOR: James Construction Group, LLC

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta 139+10.75 to
3. Type of Change{on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4. Reasons: 4B

5. Describe the work being revised:

Sta. 205+27.24

Minor (Major/Minor)

{3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

Project: 22IFB57

CR 401
Roadway: Reconstruction
csJ
Number:

the County's project delivery deadline of 7/31/2023

4B. Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work. This Change Order reduces the Contract Time by 70 days, from 505
Calendar days to 435 Calendar Days with a maximum incentive cap. This acceleration in the Contract Time is necessary, in order to meet

6. Work to be performed in accordance with items: See attached.
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: See attached.
8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached. )}

9. New Special Provisions to ltem_N/A_ No _NIA | Special Specification ftem __N/A__ are attached

Yes

@ No

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Qrder (CO).

The contractor musl sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees o waive any
land all claims for additional compensation due to any and alf other expenses;

The following information must be provided

|[additionat changes for time, overhead and profit, or loss of compensation as 8 Time Ext. #: 1 Days added on this CO .70
result of this change T — ¥ _—
/ / Amount added by this change order: $414,400.00
THE CONTRACTOR pate F/9/ 4932
Z R I
By
/ h7 % -
TypedfFrinted Name —_4{17 ‘ l/// e S
7
Typed/Printed Title /&/4 arce s 2t
.l
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
\ i ) County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date

[ 9/14/2022

] <’ Project Manager Date
N/A

Designﬂ?gineer Date

“Program M//;nager Date

Design Engineer's Seal:

0O APPROVED

O REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 2

] APPROVED

Vabunse CM7

Date
| REQUEST APPROVAL

Sep 20, 2022

County Commissioner Precinct 3

[d APPROVED

Date
0 REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 4

0O  APPROVED

Date
o REQUEST APPROVAL

County Judge

0O  APPROVED

Date



00°00¥ VLS 00°00V V1 ¥$ 00°0$ SIV.IOL
00°00b'7LY$ 00°00¥'VL¥$ 00°00¥'v1¥ 00°00¥'v LY 00°0$ 00°0 00'1$ 10d BA1JUBDU| UO[JRID]90DY Wl | JORIUOD S0OM-000
’\_hum_w%\q% 1S09 WALl ALILNVND ALILNVNOD 1S09 WALl ALILNVND 301ud LINN 1INN NOILdI¥OS3a N3LI
(Lonaaa)
M3N 1 aay Q3SIATY ATSNOIATY + TVNIDIRIO
'Swa)| penuod g 31avl
31V ATINOH 31V ATINOH yoavi
Y00}S Ojul pade|d S[eus)e|\ pue YI0AA JUNOIJY 82104 1y J19V.L
269412z # 3o9loid 4 AFGWNN 43040 FONVHO

SVYX3L1 ‘ALNNOO NOSIVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ultilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 401 Reconstruction
Williamson County Project No. 22IFB57

Change Order No. 2
Reason for Change

This Change Order introduces an incentive-based compensation plan to reduce the
project Contract Time by 70 days, from 505 Calendar days to 435 Calendar Days. This
acceleration in the Contract Time is necessary, in order to meet the County’s project
delivery deadline of 7/31/2023. The Project Construction Manual (PCM) will be updated
to reflect all required Contract document changes. An incentive Special Provision (000-
WCO05) and a revised definition of Substantial Completion will also be added to the
contract documents via this Change Order.

This Change Order also modifies the Contract to add the State of Texas Child Support
Business Ownership Form to the Contract Manual.

The following new item will be added by this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT
000-WCO05 | Contract Time Acceleration Incentive 1.00 DOL

This Change Order results in an increase of $414,400.00 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $13,100,916.46. The original Contract amount
was $12,673,200.94. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $427,715.52
has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 3.37% net increase to the overall
Contract cost. As a result of this Change Order, seventy (70) days will be subtracted
from the Contract Time.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



000-WC05

W

WIiLLIAMSON
COUNTY

Special Provision to Item 000
Contract Acceleration Incentive

1848

The Dollar Amount for the Contract Time Acceleration Incentive will be defined by Table 1 below. Incentive dollars are
only available for a Substantial Completion Date on or before 7/31/2023 and are capped at 70 calendar days or
$414,400.00, per the schedule of Incentive Dollars defined in Table 1. If Substantial Completion is not reached by
7/31/2023, then Liquidated Damages will be assessed per the Schedule of Liquidated Damages defined in Special
Provision 000-WC04.

Table 1
Substantial
Contract | Calendar Incentive Days | Completion
Time Days Daily Value Dollars Early Date
505 0 S - S - 0 N/A
485 20 $ 2,590.00 | $ 51,800.00 | 1-20 N/A
465 40 $ 5,180.00 | $103,600.00 | 21-40 N/A
455 50 S 7,770.00 S 77,700.00 | 41-50 7/31/2023
445 60 $ 7,770.00 | $ 77,700.00 | 51-60 | 7/21/2023
435 70 $10,360.00 | S 103,600.00 | 61-70 | 7/11/2023
435 70 $414,400.00
Total Total

The following is added to General Conditions 1.18:

The Engineer may also make an exception as to installation of the railroad crossing improvements, if the U.P.R.R.
permitting is not obtained by 12/1/2022 and the work within the railroad ROW is not complete, provided that the
temporary shoo-fly detour with work zone pavement markings remains in place.

000-WC05-1 5-16



State of Texas Child Support Business Ownership Form

County: Williamson Project Name: ___ CR 401 Reconstruction

TXDOT CSJ: 0204-03-044 LG Project Number: 22IFB57

Business Entity Submitting Bid;___James Construction Group, LLC

Section 231.006, Family Code, requires a bid for a contract paid from state funds to include the names and social security
number of individuals owning 25% or more of the business entity submitting the bid.

1. In the spaces below please provide the names and social security number of individuals owning 25% or more of
the business.

Name Social Security Number

2. Please check the box below if no individual owns 25% or more of the business.
( v/ 1 No individual own 25% or more of the business.

Except as provided by Section 231.302(d), Family Code, a social security number is confidential and may be disclosed
only for the purpose of responding to a request for information from an agency operating under the provisions of Part A
and D to Title IV of the Federal Social Security Act (42 USC Section 601-617 and 651-699).

Under Section 231.006, Family Code, the vendor or applicant certifies that the individual or business entity named in this
contract, bid, or application is not ineligible to receive the specified grant, loan, or payment and acknowledges that this
contract may be terminated and payment may be withheld if this certification is inaccurate.

The information collected on this form will be maintained by Williamson County . With few exceptions, you
are entitled on request to be informed about the information collected about you. Under Sections 552.021 and 552.023 of
the Texas Government Code, you also are entitled to receive and review the information. Under Section 559.004 of the
Government Code, you are also entitled to have information about you corrected that you believe is incorrect.

05/17/2022

7/
Signature Date

Brian Beetle - President

Printed Name
IF THIS PROJECT IS A JOINT VENTURE,

ALL PARTIES TO THE JOINT VENTURE MUST PROVIDE A COMPLETED FORM.



